Detailed Tables

How would you compare the health and safety practices in your workplace compared to one year ago? Please use a scale of 1 to 5 where '1' means 'much worse' and '5' means 'much better'.

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Much Better 117 125
19% 20%
4 133 121
22% 20%
3 274 294
45% 48%
2 27 36
5% 6%
1 - Much Worse 31 11
5% 2%
B
(DK/NS) 26 22
4% 4%
Summary
Top2Box (Better) 250 246
41% 40%
Low2Box (Worse) 59 a7
10% 8%
Mean 3.5 3.5
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Detailed Tables

How much do you trust each of the following to operate in your best interests? What about Your company's workers' compensation insurance provider?

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used. ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce (US respondents
Unweighted Base 579 0
Weighted Base 610 SKH
A lot of trust 123 0
20% -
Some trust 284 0
47% -
Little trust 115 0
19% -
No trust 43 0
7% -
(DK/NS) 45 0
7% -
Summary
Top2box (A lot/Some Trust) 407 0
67% -
Low2box (Little/No Trust) 158 0
26% -
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Detailed Tables

Did you personally receive health and safety training from your employer or direct supervisor prior to starting your current job duties?

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
Yes 323 272
53% 45%
B
No 279 329
46% 54%
A
(DK/NS) 8 8
1% 1%

And how comprehensive was the health and safety training that you received? Please use a scale of 1 to 5 where '1' means 'not at all comprehensive' and '5' means 'very comprehensive'.

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Received health and safety training
Unweighted Base 305 289
Weighted Base 323 272
5 - Very Comprehensive 134 90
41% 33%
B
4 92 97
29% 36%
3 72 66
22% 24%
2 24 11
7% 4%
1 - Not at all Comprehensive 2 7
1% 3%
A
Summary
Top2Box (Comprehensive) 226 188
70% 69%
Low2Box (Not Comprehensive) 25 18
8% 7%
Mean 4.0 3.9
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. | feel confident that | am
receiving proper supervision to protect my health and safety at work

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
UsS Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 271 236
44% 39%
B
4 113 140
19% 23%
3 108 135
18% 22%
2 53 40
9% 7%
1 - Strongly Disagree 60 47
10% 8%
(DK/NS) 5 11
1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 385 376
63% 62%
Low2Box (Disagree) 113 87
18% 14%
Mean 3.8 3.8
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. | know that some workers
are reporting false claims in order to receive workers' compensation benefits

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
UsS Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 105 106
17% 17%
4 71 71
12% 12%
3 7 103
13% 17%
A
2 67 81
11% 13%
1 - Strongly Disagree 271 227
45% 37%
B
(DK/NS) 19 21
3% 3%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 175 178
29% 29%
Low2Box (Disagree) 338 308
55% 51%
Mean 2.4 2.6
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. | know that some
employers are not reporting workplace accidents or injuries

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
UsS Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 97 85
16% 14%
4 69 80
11% 13%
3 108 144
18% 24%
A
2 77 89
13% 15%
1 - Strongly Disagree 237 193
39% 32%
B
(DK/NS) 23 18
4% 3%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 166 165
27% 27%
Low2Box (Disagree) 314 283
51% 46%
Mean 2.5 2.6
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. | know that some
workers are afraid to report workplace accidents or injuries

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
UsS Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 94 97
15% 16%
4 70 87
11% 14%
3 109 133
18% 22%
2 88 87
14% 14%
1 - Strongly Disagree 242 197
40% 32%
B
(DK/NS) 8 10
1% 2%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 164 183
27% 30%
Low2Box (Disagree) 330 283
54% 46%
B
Mean 2.5 2.7
A
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Detailed Tables

Have you personally ever had an accident or injury at work that you needed to seek medical attention?

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
Yes 228 194
37% 32%
B
No 382 416
63% 68%
A

To the best of your knowledge, did you or your employer submit a claim about this accident or injury to your local workers' compensation insurance system?

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
US Canada
A B

Base: Had an accident/injury at work and had to seek medical attention
Unweighted Base 222 206
Weighted Base 228 194
Yes 162 144

71% 75%
No 58 45

25% 23%
(DK/NS) 8 5

4% 2%

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. Employees at my
workplace regularly ignore health and safety procedures

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
UsS Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 62 60
10% 10%
4 50 69
8% 11%
3 99 117
16% 19%
2 99 94
16% 15%
1 - Strongly Disagree 289 258
47% 42%
(DK/NS) 10 11
2% 2%
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 112 129
18% 21%
Low2Box (Disagree) 388 352
64% 58%
B
Mean 2.2 2.3

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
July 15-17, 2003




How familiar are you with your workers' compensation insurance system in your PROVINCE ? Please use a scale of 1 to 5 where '1' means 'not at all familiar' and '5' means 'very familiar'.

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Detailed Tables

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Very Familiar 96 97
16% 16%
4 75 118
12% 19%
A
3 162 172
26% 28%
2 120 109
20% 18%
1 - Not at all Familiar 154 111
25% 18%
B
(DK/NS) 3 2
1% 0
Summary
Top2Box (Familiar) 171 216
28% 35%
A
Low2Box (Not Familiar) 274 220
45% 36%
B
Mean 2.7 3.0
A

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
July 15-17, 2003
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Detailed Tables

Please now review the following statements and indicate whether you agree or disagree with each by using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means 'Strongly Disagree' and 5 means 'Strongly Agree'. | am aware of the laws
that protect my health and safety in the workplace

Proportions/Means: All Columns Tested (5% risk level)
Overlap formulae used.

Country
us Canada
A B
Base: Currently in workforce
Unweighted Base 579 651
Weighted Base 610 609
5 - Strongly Agree 205 186
34% 31%
4 147 140
24% 23%
3 136 169
22% 28%
A
2 66 65
11% 11%
1 - Strongly Disagree 53 47
9% 8%
(DK/NS) 2 2
0 0
Summary
Top2Box (Agree) 352 326
58% 54%
Low2Box (Disagree) 119 112
20% 18%
Mean 3.6 3.6

Canadian Ipsos-Reid Express
July 15-17, 2003




